

GAHC030005082025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/22/2025

1. Vanlalthlanawmi and Anr.
D/o C.Bawlliana R/o Govt. High School Quarter-II, Teikhang, Saitual District

2: Juliet Lalsiamliani
D/o B.Sangthantluanga
R/o Electric Veng
near Power House
Lungle

VERSUS

1. Sh Khilli Ram Meena and 4 Ors.
The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl

2:Sh David Lalthantluanga
Special Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
School Education Department
Aizawl

3:Sh K.Lalthawmmawia
Commissioner and Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram
Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms
Aizawl

4:Sh Vanlaldina Fanai
Commissioner and Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram
Finance Department
Aizawl

5:Smt Angela Zothanpuii
The Director
School Education Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms Dinari T Azyu

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

12.08.2025

Heard Mr. K. Roland, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Steps by registered post with A/D within three days.

List the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant